508480332 04/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI147628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZF CV Systems Hannover GmbH	04/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	mpany Name: ZF CV Systems Europe BV	
Street Address:	Address: Chaussée de La Hulpe 166	
City:	Watermael-Boitsfort	
State/Country:	ate/Country: BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11880117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7162394300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson Address Line 1: Colson Law Group Address Line 2: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	ELLEN SIMPSON
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=DoA 240401_581 ZFA_US_ZF HAN ASN_DOA_Simple copy#page1.tif source=DoA 240401 581 ZFA US ZF HAN ASN DOA Simple copy#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067020 FRAME: 0122 508480332

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States

THIS DEED is made between:

ZF CV Systems Hannover GmbH, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany

("the Assignor");

and

ZF CV Systems Europe BV, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of

Belgium, of Chaussée de La Hulpe 166, 1170 Watermael-Boitsfort, Belgium

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents in the United States as set out in the

attached schedule marked "Annex A" and

(b) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the patents.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the

Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its

successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in the United States in the patents

together with the goodwill attached directly to the patents and the Assignee accepts the said

assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be

executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the

Assignor this 1st day of April 2024 by

Juliane Weiß, Proxy-Holder of

ZF CV Systems Hannover GmbH

Kisw enough

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 1st day of April 2024 by

Maria Chysollari, Proxy-Holder of

ZF CV Systems Europe BV

PATENT REEL: 067020 FRAME: 0123

Annex A

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

	IP Right Name	Appl. No.	Grant No.
1	Electrically controlled brake system;Elektrisch gesteuerte Bremsanlage	11/880117	

PATENT REEL: 067020 FRAME: 0124